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FIRST HOLY COMMUNION PROGRAMME 2024 

All meetings are held in the parish hall unless otherwise stated. Children attend the 
5:30pm Mass following their class unless they attend the 10:00 Mass the following Sunday 

PARENTS’ / CARERS’ MEETINGS: 

Friday 16 February  19:00  Initial information 

Friday 23 February  19:00  Using the parents’ guide 

Friday 15 March 19:00  The Sacrament of Reconciliation 

Friday 3 May  19:00  The Sacrament of the Eucharist 

 Saturday 8 June 15:30  Information on First Holy Communion Mass  
(precedes children’s class) 

CHILDREN’S MEETINGS: 

FIRST RECONCILIATION  

Saturday 24 February  16:00  Children’s class 1 

Saturday 2 March 16:00  Children’s class 2 

Saturday 9 March 16:00  Children’s class 3 

Saturday 16 March 16:00  Children’s class 4 

Saturday 23 March 16:00  Children’s class 5 

Half term 28 March to 14 April – no classes 

Saturday 20 April 16:00  First Reconciliation (confession) service 

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION 

Saturday 27 April 16:00  Children’s class 6 

Saturday 4 May  16:00  Children’s class 7 

Saturday 11 May 16:00  Children’s class 8 

Saturday 18 May 16:00  Children’s class 9 

Half term 24 May to 2 June – no classes 

Saturday 8 June 16:00  Children’s class 10 (nb parents’ meeting at 15:30) 

Saturday 15 June 16:00  Children’s class 11 

Saturday 22 June 16:00  First Holy Communion practice 

Sunday 30 June  12:00  First Holy Communion Mass 

Sunday 7 July  10:00  Parish First Holy Communion celebration Mass 


